Cape Cod Kennel Club
Friday, June 14, 2019

Judge: Clyde Closson

T2B

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 7

8011 1287 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8001 28 Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt

8002 ™8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 28 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8005 ™8 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8006 ™8 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8012 28 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12009 28" Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12004 ™8 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12006 ™8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12015 28 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8
16007 28 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

16009 28 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16013 28 Gtar, All American, Suzanne Duffany

16001 ™8 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano

16002 28 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

16004 8 Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

16005 ™8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

16030 28 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 18

20022 28 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
20024 28 Star, All American, Caitlin Corkeron

20001 28 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20002 28 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
20003 ™8 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20004 28 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20008 ™8 \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20010 ™8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20013 28 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20014 ™8 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20016 8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20017 ™28 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20025 28 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20026 T8 Tess, All American, Linda Valente

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20045 28 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20050 ™8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20060 ™28 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20070 28 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24003 28 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24005 28 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24008 28 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =
4001 AXPB
Jump Height =
8001 XA
8002 XA
8009 AXPB
8010 AXPB
8011 AXPB
8003 e
8004 AxB
8005 AXB
8006 AXB
8007 X8
8008 AxB
Jump Height =
12001 XA
12002 XA
12009 PB
12003 AxB
12004 e
12005 e
12006 AXB
12007 8
12008 e
12015 AXB
Jump Height =
16001 XA
16002 XA

4 #ofdogs 1
Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

8 #ofdogs 11
Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt
Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

12 #ofdogs 10

Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine Tripp
Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

16 #ofdogs 13
Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
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16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16003
16004
16005
16006
16030

Jump Height= 20

20019
20001
20002
20003
20004
20020
20021
20022
20023
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20045
20050
20060
20065
20070

Jump Height= 24

24001
24002

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Cape Cod Kennel Club
Friday, June 14, 2019

M8 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
M8 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
M8 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
M8 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

M8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
MPB Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
M8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

MB | exie, All American, Daryl Aubin

A8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

M8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

A8 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

#of dogs 28

MPA - Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
MA - Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

A& Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

MA - Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

MA - Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

A8 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

M8 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt

AXPB- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
MB  Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy Miller

M8 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

M8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
ME  \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

A8 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

M8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
M8 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

M8 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

A8 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

M8 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

B Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

A8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

M8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
M8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

AB - Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

M8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

M8 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

#ofdogs 8
A4 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
M8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24003 M8 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24004 A8 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24005 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24006 M8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24007 A Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24008 A8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 MXA Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Judge: Clyde Closson

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

8009 PADP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8002 PAD - Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8005 PAD Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8006 PAD " Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8008 PAD - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8012 PAD Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 6

12009 PADP Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12003 PAD  Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12004 PAD Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12006 PAD - Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12007 PAD - Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12015 PAD Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16007 PADP Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16009 PADP Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16040 PADP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16002 PAD - Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

16004 PAD | exie, All American, Daryl Aubin

16006 PAD Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12

20019 PADP Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20020 PADP Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20023 PADP- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20007 PAD Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

20010 PAD Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20013 PAD Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
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20014 PAD  Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20015 PAD  Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20016 PAD - Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20017 PAD Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20045 PAD - Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20050 PAD - Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24005 PAD Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24008 PAD - Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Jump Height =
26001

24C #of dogs 1
PAD - Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Judge: Clyde Closson

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 5
8009 PIOP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8002 PD - Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8005 PD - Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8006 P Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8008 P Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12009 PIP Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

12003 PD - Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12004 PD - Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12006 D Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12015 PID - Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16007 PIDP" Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16009 PIDP Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16040 PP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16001 PP Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano

16002 P Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

16004 PD - exie, All American, Daryl Aubin

16006 P Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12

20019 PP Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20020 PP Ajden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20023 PIDP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20010 P
20013 P
20014 P

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20015 D Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
20016 PID Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
20017 D Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20040 PD Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
20045 D Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
20050 PD - Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24005 P Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24008 PID " Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 PID Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams
Judge: Clyde Closson

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001 AJPB
Jump Height =

8002 AXIA
8005 AXJA
8009 AJPB
801 0 AJPB
801 1 AJPB
8001 AXB
8003 AXJB
8004 AXB
8006 AXB
8007 B
8008 AXJB
Jump Height =

12001 XA
12002 AXIA
12009 AP
12003 KB
12004 AXIB
12005 AXB
12006 AXB

4 # of dogs 1
Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

8 #of dogs 11

Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

12 #ofdogs 10

Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine Tripp
Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
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12007 B Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh 20060 AXB Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

12008 MB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon 20065 AXB - Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
12015 M8 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon 20070 A8 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 13 Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

16008 APA Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas 24001 AXB Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
16001 A Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano 24002 AXB Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

16002 M Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues 24003 AXB Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
16007 APB Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs 24004 AXB - Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

16009 APB - Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson 24005 AXB Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

16010 APB Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee 24006 AXB Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

16011 A8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur 24007 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

16012 APB Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara 24008 B Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

16003 B Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino
16004 B | exie, All American, Daryl Aubin
16005 A8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby
16006 B Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
16030 A8 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 28

20019 APA - Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20002 AXA Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
20003 MR | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20004 A& Switch, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20020 APB - Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20021 AP Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20022 APBYasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
20023 APB Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20001 AXB - Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20005 B Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy Miller

20006 AXB Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

20007 B Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20008 B \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20009 AXB - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20010 MB Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20011 B Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

20012 MB Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20013 M8 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20014 B Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

20015 AXBFlirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20016 M8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20017 B Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20018 AXB - Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

20045 AXB Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20050 M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



